

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON OCTOBER 11, 2023
BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF DUNELLEN
FOR THE KLINE PLACE IMPROVEMENTS



NAME:		Crossroads Paving		Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc		Seacoast Construction Inc.		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Reivax Contracting Corp.								
ADDRESS:		386 South Street Suite 169		304 James Mill Road		15 Addington Ct.		1316 Englishtown Road		165 River Road								
CITY / STATE:		Newark, NJ 07105		Sayreville, NJ 08872		East Brunswick, NJ 08816		Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Flemington, NJ 08822								
BID GUARANTEE:		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000								
SURETY:		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$35,634.84	\$35,634.84	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00						
2	Breakaway barricade, Type II	4 UN	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$1.00	\$4.00						
3	Drum	16 UN	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$16.00						
4	Traffic cone	40 UN	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$40.00						
5	Construction signs	64 SF	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$132.80	\$8,499.20	\$0.01	\$0.64	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$1.00	\$64.00						
6	Traffic director, municipal police allowance (\$50,000.00)	ALLOWANCE	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00						
7	Fuel price adjustment (\$6,700.00)	DOLL	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00						
8	Asphalt price adjustment (\$1,600.00)	DOLL	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00						
9	Remove & reset existing brick walls/pavers	32 SF	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$92.83	\$2,970.56	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$15.00	\$480.00	\$55.00	\$1,760.00						
10	Remove existing curb or curb & gutter	403 LF	\$5.00	\$2,015.00	\$0.01	\$4.03	\$8.00	\$3,224.00	\$8.00	\$3,224.00	\$1.00	\$403.00						
11	Remove existing walls	71 SF	\$1.00	\$71.00	\$0.01	\$0.71	\$4.00	\$284.00	\$8.00	\$568.00	\$1.00	\$71.00						
12	Remove & dispose of existing storm sewer pipes	27 LF	\$12.00	\$324.00	\$0.01	\$0.27	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$27.00						
13	Clearing site (S.S. \$10,000.00)	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00						
14	Excavation, unclassified	718 CY	\$30.00	\$21,540.00	\$0.01	\$7.18	\$50.00	\$35,900.00	\$45.00	\$32,310.00	\$45.00	\$32,310.00						
15	Excavation, unclassified, test pit	46 CY	\$70.00	\$3,220.00	\$0.01	\$0.46	\$250.00	\$11,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.46	\$250.00	\$11,500.00						
16	Remove & replace roadway base	716 SY	\$50.00	\$35,800.00	\$0.01	\$7.16	\$54.00	\$38,664.00	\$0.01	\$7.16	\$94.67	\$67,783.72						
17	Removal of Pavement, 6" thick	126 SY	\$20.00	\$2,520.00	\$41.60	\$5,241.60	\$36.00	\$4,536.00	\$30.00	\$3,780.00	\$25.00	\$3,150.00						
18	Driveway excavation, unclassified	94 CY	\$30.00	\$2,820.00	\$0.01	\$0.94	\$50.00	\$4,700.00	\$50.00	\$4,700.00	\$45.00	\$4,230.00						
19	2" to 3-1/2" clean stone subbase (Minimum unit price bid \$15.00/CY)	201 CY	\$65.00	\$13,065.00	\$10.00	\$2,010.00	\$65.00	\$13,065.00	***\$0.01	\$10.00	***\$2.01	\$2,010.00	\$55.00	\$11,055.00				
20	Detachable roadway stabilization	605 SY	\$4.00	\$2,420.00	\$1.27	\$768.35	\$18.00	\$10,890.00	\$4.00	\$2,420.00	\$25.00	\$15,125.00						
21	Disposing of contaminated (hazardous) soil (Allowance: \$50,000.00)	ALLOWANCE	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00						
22	Open graded aggregate base course, 6" thick (Minimum unit price bid \$10.00/CY)	223 CY	\$40.00	\$8,920.00	\$10.00	\$2,230.00	\$65.00	\$14,495.00	\$50.00	\$11,150.00	\$65.00	\$14,495.00						
23	WMA Milling, 3" or less	3,153 SY	\$6.00	\$18,918.00	\$7.81	\$24,624.93	\$7.00	\$22,071.00	\$5.00	\$15,765.00	\$4.75	\$14,976.75						
24	Polymerized joint adhesive	9,531 LF	\$1.00	\$9,531.00	\$0.35	\$3,335.85	\$0.01	\$95.31	\$0.75	\$7,148.25	\$0.55	\$5,242.05						
25	Tack coat	703 GAL	\$7.00	\$4,921.00	\$0.01	\$7.03	\$4.00	\$2,812.00	\$5.00	\$3,515.00	\$1.00	\$703.00						
26	Prime coat	769 GAL	\$7.00	\$5,383.00	\$0.01	\$7.69	\$0.01	\$7.69	\$0.01	\$7.69	\$1.00	\$769.00						
27	Hot mix asphalt 1.5MM4 surface & leveling course	622 TON	\$90.00	\$55,980.00	\$113.46	\$70,572.12	\$125.00	\$77,750.00	\$125.00	\$77,750.00	\$110.00	\$68,420.00						
28	Hot mix asphalt 1.5MM4 base course	469 TON	\$90.00	\$42,210.00	\$128.59	\$60,308.71	\$135.00	\$63,315.00	\$110.00	\$51,590.00	\$125.00	\$58,625.00						
29	6" dia. perforated polyethylene tubing (PPT) pipe bedding drains	66 LF	\$30.00	\$1,980.00	\$45.00	\$2,970.00	\$40.00	\$2,640.00	\$50.00	\$3,300.00	\$55.00	\$3,630.00						
30	6" dia. smooth wall interior corrugated perforated polyethylene tubing (PPT) underdrains with flow stems, stone bedding for surface drains, bedding and backfill (Minimum unit price bid \$10.00/CY)	1,543 LF	\$30.00	\$46,290.00	\$43.72	\$67,459.96	\$40.00	\$61,720.00	\$60.00	\$92,580.00	\$75.00	\$115,725.00						
31	Concrete leader or pump drains to proposed 6" dia. PPT underdrain	5 UN	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$278.05	\$1,390.25	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00						
32	6" HDPE pipe, storm sewer	205 LF	\$50.00	\$10,250.00	\$84.81	\$13,286.05	\$85.00	\$13,325.00	\$80.00	\$16,400.00	\$85.00	\$17,425.00						
33	12" Reinforced concrete pipe (RCP), class V storm sewer with flexible watertight gaskets	867 LF	\$90.00	\$78,030.00	\$81.72	\$70,851.24	\$90.00	\$78,030.00	\$130.00	\$112,710.00	\$120.00	\$104,040.00						
34	12" Reinforced concrete pipe (RCP), class V storm sewer with flexible watertight gaskets	108 LF	\$110.00	\$11,880.00	\$85.90	\$9,277.20	\$105.00	\$11,340.00	\$140.00	\$15,120.00	\$135.00	\$14,580.00						
35	Open graded aggregate for pipe trench	1,944 CY	\$45.00	\$87,480.00	\$52.07	\$101,224.08	\$25.00	\$48,600.00	\$1.00	\$1,944.00	\$48.00	\$93,312.00						
36	Concrete Collar	1 UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$646.42	\$646.42	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00						
37	PVC, BCR-35 Leader drain extension or reconstruction	2 UN	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$278.04	\$556.08	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00						
38	Handhole with casting	2 UN	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,793.24	\$3,586.48	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00						
39	Manhole, 4 square, storm sewer	2 UN	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$9,289.21	\$18,578.42	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00						
40	Iron rivet, 2" x 2"	1 UN	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,051.41	\$4,051.41	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00						
41	Iron, Type II, 8" head	9 UN	\$3,600.00	\$31,500.00	\$6,167.35	\$55,506.15	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00						
42	Rebar drain tie fence	22 LF	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$139.90	\$3,077.80	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$45.00	\$990.00						
43	Hot mix asphalt sidewalk, 6" thick	8 SY	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$378.28	\$3,026.24	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$440.00						
44	Concrete sidewalk, 6" thick	107 SF	\$10.00	\$1,070.00	\$28.05	\$3,001.35	\$11.00	\$1,177.00	\$16.00	\$1,712.00	\$15.00	\$1,605.00						
45	Concrete driveways, reinforced, 6" thick	349 SF	\$12.00	\$4,188.00	\$28.05	\$9,789.45	\$16.00	\$5,584.00	\$18.00	\$6,282.00	\$35.00	\$12,215.00						
46	Hot mix asphalt driveway, 2" thick	295 SY	\$40.00	\$11,800.00	\$52.41	\$15,460.95	\$63.00	\$18,585.00	\$45.00	\$13,275.00	\$45.00	\$13,275.00						
47	Detachable warning surface	3 SY	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$3,034.90	\$9,104.70	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00						
48																		